Form PTO-1695 (Rev. 08/04) RECORDATION FOR OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/30/2005 PATENTS	0.3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMENCE		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	a record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Eric Roll – executed on June 20, 2005	Name: Shuttleworth, Inc.		
Klaus Daenzer – executed on June 20, 2005	Internal Address:		
Gregory C. Stroud – executed on June 20, 2005			
Breton C. Ranc – executed on June 20, 2005			
Allen R. Snodgrass - executed on June 20, 2005			
Ronald D. Poulson – executed on June 20, 2005			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 10 Commercial Road		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Huntington State: IN Zip: 46750		
☐ Government Interest Assignment	Country: US		
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
☐ Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: 1 res 25 NO		
4. Application or Patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/577,123 11/146,497	ent is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional number(s) at	ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 2		
Name: John V. Daniluck	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) and 3.41) \$ 40.00		
	☑ Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Henry LLP	☐ Enclosed		
111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700 Indianapolis, IN 46204	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title.)		
Phone: (317) 634-3456 Fax: (317) 637-7561	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers: 1381 Expiration Date: 04-06 b. Deposit account number: Authorized User Name:		
9. Signature: John V. Daniluck Name of Person Signing	V. Janilus 29 July 2005 Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
Total Hulliper of pages including cover steet, attachments, and document.			

John V. Daniluck

Name (Print/Type)

29 VULY 2005

PATENT

REEL: 016592 FRAME: 0539

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Eric Roll of 324 Frederick Street, Huntington, Indiana 46750; Klaus Daenzer of 5183 Coventry Parkway, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46804; Gregory C. Stroud of 703 Appleby Court, Huntington, Indiana, Breton C. Ranc of 492 South Meridian Road, Huntington, Indiana, 46750, Allen R. Snodgrass of 6675 S. Washington Road, Columbia City, Indiana, 46725 and Ronald D. Poulson of 726 East 1000 South, Warren, Indiana, 46792, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made a new and useful invention in the HIGH SPEED DIVERTER for which Assignors have made or will make application(s) for Letters Patent of the United States; and also made new and useful inventions as described in United States provisional patent application Serial No. 60/577,123, filed June 4, 2004; (hereinafter "INVENTIONS"); and

WHEREAS, Shuttleworth, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Indiana having a principal place of business at 10 Commercial Road, Huntington, IN 46750, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, desires to acquire and has acquired all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said INVENTIONS disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said applications, and in, to and under said applications, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said INVENTIONS disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said applications, and in, to and under said applications for United States Letters Patent, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all applications claiming the benefit thereof, and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignors agree to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said INVENTIONS in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. 3161-314 Page 1 of 7

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 20	_day of	me	_, 2005
Ţ	Frie Pall	1. Pell	

STATE OF <u>FNOIANA</u>): SS COUNTY OF <u>HUNTING</u>

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared Eric Roll who, being first duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Assignment" as his voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this _ Aday of _ Jove _____, 2005

Notary Public

Printed: TERRY W. Abward

Resident of 1944 EV County

My Commission Expires:

. .

3161-314:JVD:341489

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 20 day of, 2005
Meurann
Klaus Daenzer

STATE OF <u>Locator</u>): SS COUNTY OF <u>Hentingston</u>)

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared Klaus Daenzer who, being first duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Assignment" as his voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this 20 4/2 day of ______, 2005.

John March

Printed: TERRY W. How ARD

Resident of ALLEN County

My Commission Expires:

ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. 3161-314 Page 3 of 7

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 20	_day of _June	, 2005
	Sus. C.	Strong
· [Gregory C. Stroud	- TA

STATE OF <u>INDIANA</u>): SS COUNTY OF <u>HUNTING TON</u>)

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared Gregory C. Stroud, being first duly swom upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Assignment" as his voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this 20th day of _______, 2005.

Motary Public

Printed: JERRY W. HOWARD

Resident of _____ County

My Commission Expires:

ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. 3161-314 Page 4 of 7

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 20 day of ゴッル

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared Breton C. Rand who, being first duly swom upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Assignment" as his voluntary act and deed.

Motary Public

Printed: TERRY W. Howard

Resident of ACCEA/ County

My Commission Expires: 4/30/2008

ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. 3161-314 Page 5 of 7

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 20th day of 5 une

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared Allen R. Snodgrass who, being first duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Assignment" as his voluntary act and deed.

Dency W. Koward

Notary Public

Printed: TERRY W. Howard

Resident of ACCEN County

My Commission Expires:

WITNESS Assignor's hand this <u>20</u> day of <u>June</u>

Ronald D Voular

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared Ronald D. Poulson who, being first duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Assignment" as his voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this 20 41 day of June

Notary Public

Printed: TERRY W. Howard

Resident of AULEN County

My Commission Expires:

ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. 3161-314 Page 7 of 7

RECORDED: 07/29/2005

PATENT REEL: 016592 FRAME: 0546